2025 FIS MontDeus SL Cup
Women Day?2
Takayama Gifu JPN

WOMEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD KONO Shuhei [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
MontDeus SL Course
REFEREE SAKURADA Ippei [JPN] START 1043m
FINISH 903m
CHIEF OF RACE TANIMURA Munehiro  [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 140m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 14465/01/22
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER MIZUTA Naoki [JpN] COURSE SETTER GUMIZAWA Toshiaki  [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - TANAKA Miyabi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - TANAKA Miyabi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - SEIRI Kano [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - SEIRI Kano [JPN]
FORE RUNNER — C - HUTAMURA Syu [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - HUTAMURA Syu [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  48(47) START TIME 10:21 NUMBER OF GATES  49(47) START TIME 12:50
WEATHER Sunny SNOW Hard WEATHER Sunny SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -6.3°C / -5.2°C START/FINISH TEMP. -6.0C / -4.5C
F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 2 308641 ONUKI Shio JPN 07 41.78 43.82 1:25.60 0.00
9 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 96 42.11 4357 1:25.68 0.68
3 10 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana SVK 00 41.95 43.81 1:25.76 1.36
4 9 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN 99 42.44 43.63 1:26.07 4.01
5 12 308649 YOKO Aki JPN 07 42.73 4459 1:27.32 14.67
6 1 308731 MORI Kotoha JPN 08 42.63 4470 1:27.33 14.75
7 5 308545 SATO Kara JPN 06 42,75 4462 1.27.37 15.09
8 6 308740 SEIRI Kino JPN 08 43.20 4455 1:27.75 18.34
9 7 308548 FUKASAWA Hinata JPN 06 43.08 4490 1:27.98 20.30
10 11 308672 ABE Anju JPN 07 42.94 45.07 1:28.01 20.55
11 4 308592 SHIMIZU Sara JPN 06 42.80 4554 1:28.34 23.37
12 15 308642 IGUCHI Hanna JPN 07 43.51 4494 1:28.45 24.30
13 16 308638 MORIKAWA Kanna JPN 07 43.79 4503 1:28.82 27.46
14 8 308636 ABE Kahimi JPN 07 43.55 4557 1.29.12 30.02
15 3 308637 YAMASHITA Ami JPN 07 43.69 4547 1:29.16 30.36
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2025 FIS MontDeus SL Cup

Women Day2

Takayama Gifu JPN

PL ST

No
16 18
17 19
18 24
19 28
20 14
21 22
22 17
23 29
24 20
25 21
26 35
27 26
28 27
29 31
30 30
31 25
32 32
33 33
34 36

CODE
No

308661
308669
308674
308754
308651
308714
308584
308730
308595
308634
308706
308749
308743
308580
308677
308732
308690
308707
308625

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

23 308752
34 308764
DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

OMORI Nana
TAKIUCHI Rua
KUROSU Raimu
TSURUMAKI Kanon
SATO Hiyori
YUASA Himena
TANABE Runa
AIBA Sana

UI Minori
MATSUZAWA Haruna
SUNOHARA Kilala
HASHIZUME Sora
KONISHI Riho
UEDA Mayu
ICHIMURA Himeki
SUZUKI Meru
YAMADA Mirai
KOMAGATA Shion

SHIMIZU Yu
[1st RUN] 0
[1st RUN] 0
[1st RUN] 0
[1st RUN] 0
(2nd RUN] 0
(2nd RUN] 2

FUKUCHI Nonoka
HASEGAWA Maria

[2nd RUN] 0

[2nd RUN] 0

FIS TD KONO Shuhei

21-02-2025 / MontDeus

YEAR OF  TIME
NAT BIRTH 1st RUN
JPN 07 44.65
JPN 07 44.90
JPN 07 45.35
JPN 08 45.71
JPN 07 45.07
JPN 08 45.40
JPN 06 45.89
JPN 08 46.42
JPN 06 47.51
JPN 07 47.09
JPN 08 47.21
JPN 08 47.35
JPN 08 47.97
JPN 06 47.38
JPN 07 48.59
JPN 08 48.77
JPN 07 49.05
JPN 08 49.59
JPN 06 55.85
JPN 08
JPN 08

TIME
2nd RUN

45.66

[JPN] 1256 Shwhei k%ﬂd

OB D00 WL LW L L 0L W W W W

0 0 W

TOTAL
TIME

SOOONNODRRRWNNDND
NONND2ONNNN2 oo
WDROOONAIROABRNOO OO

5.68

F=730
RACE
POINT

4017
47.67
56.71
59.27
59.61
61.40
64.64
73.51
77.95
78.03
90.74
93.04
98.24
103.02
112.23
116.41
130.82
137.56
256.52
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2025 FIS MontDeus SL Cup
Women Day2
Tekayama Gifu JPN

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

WOMEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 2 308641 ONUKI Shio JPN 39. 78 39. 78 0. 00
2 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 29, 45 29. 45 0.68
3 10 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana SVK 46, 32 46. 32 1.36
4 9 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN 32. 58 32.58 4,01
5 12 308649 YOKO Aki JPN 82. 39
6 1 308731 MORI Kotoha JPN 76. 34
7 5 308545 SATO Kara JPN 59, 84
8 6 308740 " SEIRI Kino JPN 85. 56
9 7 308548 FUKASAWA Hinata JPN 50. 00 50. 00 20. 30
10 11 308672 ABE Anju JPN 64. 26
THE BEST 5 AT START
RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
2 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 29. 45
4 9 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN 32.58
1 2 308641 ONUKI Shio JPN 39. 78
3 10 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana SVK 46. 32
9 7 308548 FUKASAWA Hinata JPN 50. 00
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 198. 13
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 198. 13
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 26. 35
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 36. 991
Rounded 36. 99
Calculated Penalty 36. 99
Penalty Applied 36. 99
FIS TD KONO Shuhei [JPN] 1256 S}l Hh@l 7{ onpg
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I—REy F— KEERAE 5N T—Rf oy X — IR (B E:x-1
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AiZEH - B - TEFIHETY (W) RiE#H - B - TEFIHETY (&)
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% 48 (47) R H— kR 10:21 TR % 49 (47) A& — NEEE 12:50
R Eh E4 N— R KA HA EH /N— K
AE—=F/"T4=2v¥a KRB -6.3C / -5.2°C AZ—bN/"T 4=y a KB -6.0C / -4.5C
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WAz 25—} b OEERE -
No No K4 B 4 B 4

1AXH 2KH & § 1—2x
o LT i H%* M RA b

1 2 03022128 KB HIF FiA TR E iR 07 4178 4382 1:2560 0.00
2 13 03008646 /| \FE HBE N WP B EERRESHSC 96 42 11 43.57 1:25.68 0.68
3 9 03010786 Eif T& RE 5\ AF—=157° 99 42,44 43863 1:26.07 4.01
4 12 03022172 KER R i B E SR 07 4273 4459 1:27.32 14.67
5 1 03024809 Zy pRiE 17 AR EEER 08 4263  44.70 1:27.33 14.75
6 5 03021065 {LFE ZkE B B ZR & 06 42,75 4462 1:27.37 15.09
7 6 03022143 J&F| Ty Bl i TR 08 4320 4455 1:27.75 18.34
8 7 03020491 RE OVpfe FiA RFIKM BB 06 43.08 4490 1.27.98  20.30
9 11 03022521 [y 24t 8 THER 07 42,94 4507 1:28.01 20.55
10 4 03021216 {57k BER i KEFER 06 4280 4554 1.28.34 2337
11 15 03021064 #0 #E HiA BFIK B E e 07 43.51 44,94 1:2845  24.30
12 16 03022372 &)l s H LHEERZWBER 07 4379 4503 1:28.82 27.46
13 8 03024164 [E8 EH % i W TE¥EH% %R 07 4355 4557 1:2912  30.02
14 3 03022438 [T T AR HHEEBER 07 4369 4547 1:29.16  30.36
15 18 03021838 K IR 7 B FrEBE L LU AL 07 4465 4566 1:30.31 40.17
2025-02-21 / BT U R/~ R ¥ —42 5284 SL8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SEITI KO




2025 FIS 7 U A SLK
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AN
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NEAL Ap-} b B 14X 24KXB & E L1—2x
No No K4 B % BB % e M B R B R WA b
16 19 03021386 &N HE R AATEKRZEEERE 07 4490 4629 1:31.19 4767
17 24 03022002 B8 7k i TEE & 07 4535  46.90 1:32.25 56.71
18 28 03024553 %% {2 ) MR FREEZEE 08 45.71 46.84 1:32.55  59.27
19 14 03022591 & B370 Wig R 07 4507 4752 1:32.69  59.61
20 22 03022709 B E3 =% HEEKR 08 45.40 4740 1:32.80 61.40
21 17 03020606 HH& ¥IRg HE BHEER 06 4589 4729 1:33.18 64.64
22 29 03025108 #HJY #IR s Bt 08 4642  47.80 1:34.22  73.51
23 20 03021087 FHH HLDY ME) EEE ISR 06 47.51 4723 1:34.74  77.95
24 21 03021307 AAIR IKHR =& ABEER 07 47.09 4766 1:34.75 78.03
25 3503024421 ZAHR b5 R L SRV 08 47.21 49.03 1:36.24 90.74
26 26 03023975 #&E Zo HE BB 08 4735 4916 1:36.51 93.04
27 27 03024213 /NPH #FjFb =it BLFE—ER 08 47.97 4915 1:37.12 98.24
28 3103018085 kM FMH = 4 FR AR HTHR B e 06 47.38  50.30 1:37.68 103.02
29 30 03022084 Tt MEAD e IEARE R 07 48.59 50.17 1:38.76 112.23
30 25 03024484 K FEE: & EMTEERR 08 48.77  50.48 1:39.25 116.41
31 32 03024813 L[ Fk3k B F LR s 07 49.05 51.89 1:40.94 130.82
32 33 03023454 EOFp & i N BHETER 08 4959 5214 1:.41.73 137.56
33 36 03024114 Bk &0 MR MEEAERR 06 55.85 50.83 1:55.68 256.52
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [Ist RUN]
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [Ist RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
23 03021617 fEH FHE BB SRR AR 08
34 03023077 EH)I £0dhH wmH KEF R 08
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN]
: ALAdAK
BAffkE AT (8] 16/255/21 U 2
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.

One timing report required for each codex.

Location MontDeus hidakuraiyama Categol FIS -
Nation JPN ’ Comge:?:ion Stalom (SL) Season 2025
Event n?r.ne 2025F1S MontDeus SL Cup Ger?der Women Competition G178
Competition 21.02.25 National race code 5284 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 300488 SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 302126 SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG800 801403 SEI.S55.03
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1013 SEL.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-601 302332 SEI.L61.03
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection

Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand

(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 08:20:00[ ]
Syncronization confirmation 08:21:14.279
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
E'?Eg s%i f%%%z%%z;g;gﬁﬁgg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
Start TOD First 10:21:00.199 10:21:00.197 10:21:00.190 12:51:30.026 12:51:30.014 12:51:30.412
Finish TOD First 10:21:42.836 10:21:42.838 10:21:42.876 12:52:19.184 12:52:19.178 12:52:19.099
Net Time System A / BIB First| 00:42.63| 1| 00:49.15| 27|
Start TOD Last 10:41:30.361 10:41:30.358 10:41:30.640 13:08:29.682 13:08:29.669 13:08:29.836
Finish TOD Last 10:42:26.215 10:42:26.218 10:42:26.146 19:09:29.514 13:09:29.505 13:09:29.434
Net Time System A/BIB Last| 00:55.85| 36/ ‘ 00:59.83| 3
Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 00:41.78 2 00:43.57

lWere all resuits from system A? IYes

| X INo ]

|Comments run 1

Comments run 2

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes |

No_]

Technical Delegate

Chief of Timing and Calculation

Timing Company

Name/Nation Shuhei Kono (JPN)
TD Number 1256

Name/Nation TANIGUCHI Kazunori (JPN)

Company MontDeus

Telephone +815677533555 Name/Nation TANIGUCHI Kazunori (JPN)
Email montdeus@hidatakayama.ne [Telephone +81 577533555
JP
Email nicocokids@yahoo.co.jp

Signature

Shuhe | Kono

Signature -

Created at 2025-02-21 13:17:20 (6.6.1)
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